
Field of study Cycle Grade
Number of students 
achieving the grade

Grading 
proportion (%)

Grading cumulative 
percentage (%)

family studies (familiologia) I 5,0 222 45 45
family studies (familiologia) I 4,5 72 15 60
family studies (familiologia) I 4,0 72 15 75
family studies (familiologia) I 3,5 36 7 82
family studies (familiologia) I 3,0 86 18 100

family studies (nauki o rodzinie) I 5,0 86 61 61
family studies (nauki o rodzinie) I 4,5 26 18 79
family studies (nauki o rodzinie) I 4,0 28 20 99
family studies (nauki o rodzinie) I 3,5 2 1 100

family studies (familiologia) II 5,0 430 55 55
family studies (familiologia) II 4,5 126 16 71
family studies (familiologia) II 4,0 124 16 87
family studies (familiologia) II 3,5 40 5 92
family studies (familiologia) II 3,0 60 8 100

family studies (nauki o rodzinie) II 5,0 4 67 67
family studies (nauki o rodzinie) II 4,0 2 33 100

theology long cycle 5,0 1152 47 47
theology long cycle 4,5 504 20 67
theology long cycle 4,0 506 20 87
theology long cycle 3,5 182 7 94
theology long cycle 3,0 150 6 100

FACULTY OF THEOLOGY

Table was created based on the total number of passing grades awarded in the degree programme during the two 
preceding academic years.

Grading system used at the University of Szczecin


